UNOFFICIAL COPY 4

87597524

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Modification of Second Mortgage and Guaranty of the Time or Demand Note (hereinafter referred to as the "Modification Agreement") made this 10TH day of OCTOBER, 1987, by HARRY DECKER AND LINDA DECKER, HIS WIFE, (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Mortgagor"), USAmeribano/Woodfield now known as NBD Woodfield Bank, (hereinafter referred to as "Lender"), and HARRY DECKER, personally and LINDA DECKER, personally (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Guarantors").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Lender a Second Mortgage dated APRIL 13, 1987, to secure Time or Demand Note of Good Earth, Inc. dated APRIL 13, 1987, in the amount of TWENTY-THOUSAND AND CO/100 DOLLARS (\$20,000.00) ("Note"), which Second Mortgage ("Mortgage") was recorded on MAY 11, 1987, in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, Illinois, as Document Number 87252023 and re-recorded on JUNE 4, 1987, as Document Number 87302687, relating to the precises therein described as follows, to wit:

LOT 15, BLOCK 6, TOPLAR HILLS UNIT TWO-B, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, FEBRUARY 23, 1977, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23828365. (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE PREMISES) ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Tax ID No. 1-25-201-014-2000

3780 N. Alder Drive, Hoffman & ates, II. 60195 Address:

Whereas, Mortgagor, Lender and Guarantors have agreed to enter into this Modification Agreement.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual commants and conditions herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by all parties nereto, Mortgagor, Lender and Guarantors agree that the Second Mortgage shall be and is hereby modified as follows:

It is hereby acknowledged that as of the date hereof the present principal balance due under the Note dated APRIL 13, 1987, is TVEN Y-THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$20,000.00), which shall be increased to TENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$27,000.00) to payoff the Time or Demand Note to Good Earth, Inc. in the amount of SEVEN-THOUSAND AND 00/100 JOLLARS (\$7,000.00), with a maturity date of OCTOBER 10, 1987, which Notes dated APRIL 13, 1987 and MARCH 14, 1987, are personally guaranteed by the Guarantors under written guaranty dated APRIL 13, 1987.

2. The maturity date of OCTOBER 10, 1987, as reflected in the Mortgage is

hereby changed to MAY 7, 1988.

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO:

Barry B. Christian NBD Woodfield Bank Higgins & Meacham Roads Schaumburg, IL 60196

87597524

CHESTERCA MOSTACITATION:

The second secon

red Directors, a gradical of themselfich on the endought of the color of the color of the color of themself and the sales of the color of the color

المحدد بيد فيال فيال بالمنافي بالمنافي المنافية المنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية

and the control of th

n de sation de the pathon coveres du constitue de la company de la compa ing the second of the second o

The state of the s . . The best of the control of the first state of the control of the c

The state of the s

Serry B. Chranaken MSD Resultivite Dans. Miggine & Messense leath Sebonal ung. 21. (939)

W7597524

UNOFFICIAL COPY 4

- 3. That commencing OCTOBER 10, 1987, the annual interest rate to be charged shall be the announced prime rate of NBD Woodfield Bank from time to time in effect plus TWO PERCENT (2%), changing as and when NBD Woodfield Bank's prime rate changes. Interest on the unpaid balance thereof shall be computed from the date hereof on a 360-day year basis, for the actual number of days elapsed. Interest shall accrue after maturity (whether by acceleration or otherwise) at THREE (3%) percent per annum above the indicated rate until the principal balance is fully paid. The use of the term prime rate herein is not intended nor does it imply that said rate of interest is a preferred rate of interest or one which is offered by NBD Woodfield Bank to its most creditworthy customers.
- 4. Any provisions of the Mortgage or this Modification Agreement which is unenforceable in the state in which the Mortgage and this Modification Agreement are recorded or registered or is invalid or contrary to the law of such state or the inclusion of which would affect the validity, legality or enforcement of the Mortgage and this Modification Agreement, shall be of no effect, and in such case all the remaining terms and provisions of the Mortgage and this Mcdification Agreement shall subsist and be fully effective according to the tear of the Mortgage and this Modification Agreement, the same as though no such invalid portion had ever been included therein.

5. Exc:p: for the modifications stated hereinabove, the Mortgage and Guaranty are not otherwise changed, modified or amended.

IN WITNESS WIELFOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed as cr the day and year first above written.

Mortgagor:

Landa Decker

ATTEST:

NBD Woodfield Bank, formerly known as USAmeribane Woodfield

By: Barry B. Christian

Its: Assistant Vice President

Sandra L. Circui

Its: Banking Officer

The foregoing Modification Agreement has been executed with the anothedge and consent of the undersigned guarantors who hereby consent to the Law and agree that their obligations shall continue in force unchanged hereby.

GUARANTORS:

Harry Decker, personally

Linda Decker, personally

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and the contract of the second and the second contract of the second
ness of the minute brook howers (MI To Coeff) they be under the second of the
ាន និងក្រុមជាប់នៅមើលរបស់ មាននាក់ ប្រាស់ស្រែកម្លាំង ព្រះនិងថា ប្រាស់ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ប្រាស់ មានប្រាស់ប
ျခဲ့သို့ ၁၈ ကို မေကြာများသည်။ အများကြားများသည် အတိုင်း မေတာ့ သည်တွေသည်။ မေတာ့ မေတာ့ မေတာ့ မေတာ့ မေတာ့ မေတာ့ မေ
orani, kalaba Kabupatan M artai, ki kubi menganjangan kabipatan di beranjan kalaban kabupat kabupat di beranjan Kabupatèn kabupatèn di kabupatèn kabupatèn di beranjan kabupatèn di beranjan kabupatèn kabupatèn kabupatèn kab
್ರಾ (ಪ್ರಾತ್ರ (ಇಲ್ಲ (ಅಂತರ ಕೃತಿ ಕಾ ಹಿನಿಕಾಣಿಕ) ಕೃತಿಹಿಸಿದ ್ದಾರು. ಕಾರಿತಿಂದ ಅತ್ಯಾತಿ (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂತರ (ಅ ಆರ್ಪನ ಕಿರುಗಳ ನಾನಿಡುತ್ತ ಚಲಕ್ಕ ಹಿನಿಕಾ ರ ಹಾಗೆಕೆ ಅಂತರಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾತ್ರಾಗಿ ಅತ್ಯ (ಮು. ಅಂತರ) (ನಿ. (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂತರ (ಅಂ
o the late of the self-content of the self-con
The state free later; a mile and rei to be supplemented in the contract of the
o por premi premi di sum sublicado XIII el constituiro de la efoque do primero de la como de la como de la como

. The second of the second of

្នាល់ នាស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ម៉ូនិស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ ស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រី

Estra y source of the Analysis of the Analysis

Edelanosi i sandenesitad

് വിവര്യമുള്ള വിവര്യ വിവര് പ്രത്യ വിവര്യ വിവര്യ

CONTRACTOR

ารที่ และสำนักของ การสำนัก ได้สำนักสมาชิก พูดิ อาศาสารทรงสุด _สารทางสุดสุดใหญ่ การสารที่

will decoded and, former to the

Linda probot, personally

UNOFFICIAL SCORY 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK County ss:
I, Anne E. Grove , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Barry B. Christian , personally known to me to be the Ass't. Vice President of NBD Woodfield Bank , a Bank, and Sandra L. Ciotti
personally known to me to be the <u>Banking Officer</u> of said Bank, whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such <u>Assistant Vice President</u> and <u>Banking Officer</u> they signed and delivered the said instrument as <u>Barry B. Christian</u> and <u>Sandra L. Ciotti</u> of said Bank and caused the Corporate Seal of said Bank to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors, of said Bank, as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Bank, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 27th day of October
My Commission Expires: /o///90
Ane I Som
Anne E. Grove Rotary PEPEPC AL SEAL'' Anne E. Grove Anne E. Grov
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK County 88:
I, Anne E. Grove , a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CURTIFY that Harry Decker and Linda Decker
, personally known to me to be the same person(s)
whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 27 th day of October
My Commission Expires: 10/1/90
Anne E. Grove Notary Public
OPERIOR CERTIFIED

ANNE E. GROVE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/1/90

NOV--5-87 450205 875

87597524 - / - Réc

597524

111.MB

87597524

-3

#14.00/E

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	್ಷೇವರ ಪ್ರತಿವರಾಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಿ	alvede to	.1172
And Reference (1975) The Community of th	No. 1000 properties of the green of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of	Taller and the state of the sta	
to the semination of the semin	o più sella bospilla spi Lale La Lavi sella sono Sella Si Louis soni il Sella Grandischi ficc	Aldrich (1995) Tarran (1995) Grand (1995) Historica (1995) Tarran (1995)	
The second secon	. The graph of the state of th	alid y lagence and people wet Tait alive mater of bear and of the	4.3
Cabidat guadan e		e grand taken aya berasa da kecili	,
t la go' but the wridge year .		<u>. </u>	
publication of the second of t	a damani gilonomi. Barendai ana si m	interior de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	
2 302 20	oid, tain	· In the state of	
Care a rejected by See & School See & School See	and the second of the second o	g testments . This six	
astron 6 a descent a	in a north parkery	Q_{r}	